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Andrew  Easterling,  Traffic  Engineer

City  of  Salinas

200  Lincoln  Ave

Salinas,  CA 93901

via  email:  andrewe@ci.salinas.ca.us

SUBJECT: Safe  Streets  Pilot  Program  -  Funding  Award

Dear  Mr.  Easterling:

At  the  December  4, 2019  meeting  of  the  Transportation  Agency  for  Monterey  County,  the  Board

awarded  a total  of  S817,000 in funding  as part  of the Safe Streets  Pilot Program  to six projects.

The City  of  Salinas  was awarded  S152,000  for  the  East Rossi Street  Safe Streets  Project.  A full

listing  of  the  projects  awarded  through  the  Safe Streets  Pilot  Program  is attached.

Funding  for  the Safe Streets  Pilot  Program  comes  from  the Regional  Surface  Transportation

Program  funds  that  the  Agency's  Board  of  Directors  set aside  as the  TAMC  Reserve  for  Complete

Street  implementation.  Use of these  funds  are conditioned  on the terms  covered  in the

November  4, 2014  Local  Agency  Funding  Allocation  Agreement  between  the  City  and TAMC.  An

updated  Exhibit  A, reflecting  the  S152,000 grant  award  for  the  East Rossi Street  Safe Streets

Project  is attached.

We look  forward  to working  together  to further  develop  the connection  between  roadway

maintenance  and low-cost  safety  enhancements  for  bicyclists  and pedestrians.

If  you  have  any  questions,  please  contact  Madilyn  Jacobsen  of  my  staff  at

madilyn@tamcmonterey.or@  or (831) 775-4402.

Since  ly,

Debra  L. Hale

Executive  Director



Transportation  Agency  for  Monterey  County

Master  State  and  Federal  Funding  Agreement

Exhibit  A

Salinas
Salinas
Salinas
Salinas
Salinas
Salinas
Salinas
Salinas

Agency
Board  Approval  Fund Expiration

Date  Date
Type

3/26/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2014
9/24/2014
3/22/2017
8/23/2017

10/23/2019
12/4/2019

3/26/2017  RSTP Fair Share

8/27/2018  RSTP Competitive
8/27/2017  RSTP Fair Share
9/24/2017  TLC
3/22/2020  RSTP Fair Share
8/23/2020  RSTP Competitive

10/23/2022  RSTP Fair Share
12/4/2022  RSTP Safe Streets

Salinas

Salinas

Salinas
Salinas

Salinas

Salinas

Agency
Board  Approval  Fund Expiration

Date  Date
Type

3/26/2014

3/26/2014

8/27/2014
3/26/2014

8/27/2014

3/26/2014

3/26/2017  RSTP Fair Share

3/26/2017  RSTP Fair Share

8/27/2017  RSTP Fair Share
3/26/2017  RSTP Fair Share

8/27/2017  RSTP Fair Share

3/26/2017  RSTP Fair Share
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Last Revised: 12/4/2019

City  of  Salinas

Active  Projects

2014 Fair Share Reserve
Downtown  Salinas Complete  Streets  Improvements
Sanborn Road Highway  Safety Improvement  Program (HSIP) Local Match
Commuter  Railroad - Lupine & Gateway  Grants
2017 Fair Share Reserve
Downtown  Salinas Complete  Streets  Improvements
East Laurel Pedestrian  Improvement  Project
East Rossi Street  Safe Street  Project

Budget

38,240  S
310,000  S
157,300  S
233,980  S

42,538  !>
2,970,000  S

900,000  S
152,000  S

4,804,059  5

Paid Balance  Outstanding

304 638 S
17 135  S

321,773  S

38,240
5,362

140,165
233,980

42,538
2,970,000

900,000
152,000

4,482,286

Completed  Projects

East Market  St. Phase 3

Sidewalk  Repairs Program

Salinas Vibrancy  Plan

Sanborn Road / US 201 / Elvee Drive
Alisal - Skyway Roundabout

Sanborn  Rd. - John St. Interesection  Improvement

Budget Paid Balance  Outstanding

156,000  S 156,000  S

50,000  S 50,000  S

25,099  S 25,099  S

47,495  S N/47.495  S/
2,189,126  S

'DebraL.  Ha-re, Executive  Director
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Jurisdiction Project Title

Repaving 

Scheduled

1/2 mile 

School or Park

Transit 

Corridor

Identified in 

ATP Grant Request Comments

City of Salinas E Rossi St Safe Street Project Y N Y N
 $            152,000 

E Rossi St bike lanes and ped safety improvements 

City of Seaside
Pedestrian Intersection 

Improvements Project
Y Y Y N

 $            200,000 
Series of bulb-outs aligned with 2020 repaving program

King City Broadway Street Bulbout Project N Y Y Y
 $              90,000 

Blub-outs at Broadway and Second Ave

City of Marina
Cardoza Ave Corridor 

Improvement Project
Y Y Y Y

 $            100,000 
Cardoza Ave pedestrian improvements

City of Pacific Grove
Forest Lodge Road / PG High 

School Sidewalk Improvement
N Y N N

 $              75,000 
Sidewalk connection between PG High School and Forest Grove Elem

City of Monterey

Casa 

Verde/Helvic/Portola/McNear 

Intersection Improvements

N Y N Y

 $            200,000 

Addition of bulbouts, rapid flashing beacon, raised crosswalk, 

intersection lighting

$817,000 Funds recommended for award

Summary of Projects Funded for Safe Streets Pilot Program 2019

Recommended for Funding - Safe Streets Pilot Program 2019


	Salinas_Safe Streets Allocation
	Salinas Letter
	Salinas - EA
	Salinas Summary

	Salinas Summary

